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Issue Code ISSUE DATES
SK SKETCH INFORMATION   
T TENDER
C CONSTRUCTION Code PL PL PL PL PL PL PL PL
BC BUILDING CONTROL Day 22 01 02 07 23 24 07 06
PL PLANNING Month 07 03 03 03 07 07 02 05
P PRELIMINARY FOR COMMENT Year 22 23 23 23 24 24 25 25
                               
DRAWING NOS. TITLE Scale

EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING PLANS 
383(EX)001 Site Location Plan  1:500 @A1 PL-1
383(EX)002 Existing Block Plan  1:200 @A1 PL-1
383(EX)099 Existing Basement Floor Plan  1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)100 Exisitng Ground Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)101 Existing First Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)102 Existing Second Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)103 Existing Third Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)104 Existing Fourth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)105 Existing Fifth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)106 Existing Sixth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)107 Existing Seventh Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)108 Existing Roof Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1

EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING ELEVATIONS 
383(EX)210 21SR Existing East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)211 21SR Existing South Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)260 Vernon & Sicilian House Existing North East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)261 Vernon & Sicilian House Existing North West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)262 Vernon & Sicilian House Existing South West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1

EXISTING DRAWINGS (EX) - EXISTING SECTIONS 
383(EX)300 21SR - Existing Section 01 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)301 21SR - Existing Section 02 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)310 Ver/ Sic Existing Section 03 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)311 Ver/ Sic Existing Section 04 1:100@A1 PL-1
383(EX)312 Ver/ Sic Existing Section 05 1:100@A1 PL-1

DEMOLITION (DE) - DEMOLITION PLANS 
383(DE)099 Basement Demoliton Plan  1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)100 Ground Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3 PL-4
383(DE)101 First Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)102 Second Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)103 Third Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)104 Fourth Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)105 Fifth Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)106 Sixth Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)107 Seventh Floor Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)108 Roof Demolition Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS (DE) - DEMOLITION ELEVATIONS  
383(DE)210 21SR Demolition East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)211 21SR Demolition South Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)260 Vernon & Sicilian House Demolition North East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)261 Vernon & Sicilian House Demolition North West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)262 Vernon & Sicilian House Demolition South West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3

DEMOLITION DRAWINGS (DE) - DEMOLITION SECTIONS 
383(DE)300 21SR Demolition Section 01 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)301 21SR Demolition Section 02 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)310 Ver/ Sic Demolition Section 03 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)311 Ver/ Sic Demolition Section 04 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(DE)312 Ver/ Sic Demolition Section 05 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED PLANS
383(GA)001 Proposed Block  Plan  1:200@A1 PL-1
383(GA)099 Proposed Basement Floor Plan  1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3 PL-4
383(GA)100 Proposed Ground Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3 PL-4
383(GA)101 Proposed First Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)102 Proposed Second Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)103 Proposed Third Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)104 Proposed Fourth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)105 Proposed Fifth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)106 Proposed Sixth Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)107 Proposed Seventh Floor Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)108 Proposed Roof Plan 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED ELEVATIONS 
383(GA)210 21SR Proposed East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)211 21SR Proposed South Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)260 Vernon & Sicilian House Proposed North East Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)261 Vernon & Sicilian House Proposed North West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)262 Vernon & Sicilian House Proposed South West Context Elevation 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3 PL-4

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - PROPOSED SECTIONS 
383(GA)300 21SR Proposed Section 01 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)301 21 SR Proposed Section 02 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3 PL-4
383(GA)310 Ver/ Sic Proposed Section 03 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)311 Ver/ Sic Proposed Section 04 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(GA)312 Ver/ Sic Proposed Section 05 1:100@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT (GA) - DETAIL PLANS 
383(GA)401 Proposed Basement Cycle Store Plan 1:25@A1 PL-1

EXTERNAL DETAILS (ED) 
383(ED)400 21SR - Main Entrance Detailed Elevations 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)401 21SR - Main Entrance Detailed Plans 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)402 21SR - Main Entrance Section A 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)403 21SR - Main Entrance Section B 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)410 Sicilian House Entrance Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2
383(ED)415 Vernon House Entrance Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2
383(ED)420 21SR - Blocked Ground Floor Window Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)425 21SR - Main Fire Escape Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)430 21SR - Rear Office Escape Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2
383(ED)435 21SR - Service Yard - GF Typical Window Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2 PL-3
383(ED)440 21SR - Cycle Store Curtain Walling Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2
383(ED)445 21SR - Cycle Store Entrance Door Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2
383(ED)450 21SR - Basement Rear Escape Door Details 1:20@A1 PL-1 PL-2

INTERNAL DETAILS (ID) 
383(ID)801 Proposed Reception Floor Levels Varies PL-1

ISSUED TO :

Client Hogarth Properties Sarl E
Development Manager Alchemy Asset Management E E E E E E
Project Manager Gleeds Cost Management Ltd E E E E
Quantity Surveyor Gleeds Cost Management Ltd E E E E
Structural Engineers HTS E E E
M&E Engineer Waterman Building Services Ltd E E E
Planning Consultant HGH Consulting E E E E E E E
Heritage Consultant Iceni Projects E
Approved Inspectors SWECO E
Fire Consultants Marshall Fire E
Contractor StructureTone E
Record Copy
A3 reduced copy
Issued by: AY EP EP AY AY EP EP
For and on behalf of
Hale Brown Architects

halebrown architects
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